
Transforming P2P
The Future of Procurement and Payment

Source: The Hackett Group 2024 Procurement Key Issues Study 

Trends that will shape P2P over the next five years

Projected percent change from 2024 to 2025 for purchase-to-pay 
workload, staffing, budget and technology spend

Source: The Hackett Group 2025 Purchase-to-Pay Agenda and Key Issues Study

66% 57% 56%

44% 37%

Artificial intelligence 
and Gen AI

Digitalization of 
P2P process

Deep real-time data 
and insights visibility

Broadening the scope of 
the S2P/P2P responsibility

Prioritizing internal customer 
and supplier experience

Use of advanced 
analytics

Purchase-to-pay’s workload is predicted to increase by 3.5% in 2025, 
but with a reduction in both headcount and operating budget.

Total 
workload/volume

Purchase-to-pay 
staff (FTEs)

P2P operating
budget

P2P technology 
spend

Productivity
Gap 7.4%

Efficiency 
gap 4.7% 
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34%

3.5%

-3.9%
-1.2%

6.8%



Tail spend management adoption and business objective realization

Purchase-to-pay improvement initiatives for 2025 

By leveraging advanced tail spend management tools, organizations can unlock hidden 
savings and drive significant cost efficiencies, transforming low-value transactions into 
strategic opportunities.

32%

31%

33%

29%

50%

37%

27%

27%

82%

68%

60%

56%

Electronic catalogs

Online marketplaces

Consolidate into strategic sourcing process

Business-to-business cards

Large-scale deployment Pilot

61% 11% 28%

Met expectations Exceeded expectations Fell short of expectations

To close productivity and efficiency gaps, organizations are seeking initiatives that are 
critical to their overall processes, such as Gen AI/intelligent automation, end-to-end process 
ownership, supplier master data management, data analytics and guided buying.

Source: The Hackett Group 2025 Purchase-to-Pay Agenda and Key Issues Study

Source: The Hackett Group 2025 Purchase-to-Pay Agenda and Key Issues Study

Supplier invoice 
processing

P2P’s value contribution 
reporting
(e.g., key metrics monitoring, 
reporting to stakeholders)

Supplier 
onboarding

End-to-end process 
ownership/alignment

Data analytics 
and reporting

Guided buying

Generative AI/ 
intelligent automation

Supplier master data 
management 
(e.g., ERP or S2P suites)

Core P2P technology

Requisition and PO 
processing

Critical development
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CORCENTRIC | PLATFORM

Corcentric advisory and managed services

About Corcentric
Our mission is to make saving more and stressing less the norm for procurement 
and finance professionals. At Corcentric, best-in-class financial software and 
expert guidance is just the start of your journey toward guaranteed success. We 
believe your business is one-of-a-kind, and we work with you to design tailor-made 
solutions that will stand up to today’s turmoil and weather tomorrow’s surprises. 
From source-to-pay and order-to-cash to fleet management, we provide you with 
expert advisory and managed services with industry-leading software that enables 
you to focus on value creation while improving working capital.

www.corcentric.com

§ Strategic advisory services
§ Strategic sourcing services
§ Procurement advisory
§ Finance advisory
§ Digital transformation
§ Indirect GPO

§ Managed accounts receivable (AR)
§ Managed accounts payable (AP)
§ Managed payments 
§ Managed fraud protection
§ Managed sourcing
§ Managed procurement

Our modular SaaS source-to-pay solutions are built on a combination of best practices and best-
in-class functionality and provide a foundation for operational excellence. By integrating data 
and workflows across purchasing, suppliers, contracts and finance, we help your organization 
optimize how it purchases, pays and gets paid.

Corcentric | Growing your business is our business

Digitize and automate 
your procurement and 
finance processes with 
source-to-pay software 
and payments capability

Augment your team with 
on-demand expertise 
and GPO programs to 

increase ROI and 
accelerate time to value

Scale your procurement 
and finance operations 

with tailored transformation 
and managed service 

offerings
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